GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2482
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011

MODEL STATIONS IN MP
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to declare and develop Ujjain in Madhya Pradesh as a Model Station/Adarsh Station; and

(b) if so, the details alongwith present status thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Ujjain railway station has already been developed under the Model Station Scheme and Modern Station Scheme. All the facilities of an Adarsh station have already been provided at Ujjain railway station.
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